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CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS—continued.

37

Appropriations for Consolidated, Fund, Services.

[tern. 1891-92.

MAEINE AND HAEBOITES.
1891-92.

Total number of officers ... 100
VOTE No. 38.
Salahies—
Marine Head Office—Assistant Secretary

Senior Clerk at £240, Clerk at £190
Clerk and Draftsman
Nautical Adviser, Inspector and Surveyor of Ships, and

Examiner of Masters and Mates
Marine Engineer (7 months) ...

400
430
150

350
463

6

7
8

3

4

Haebouks—
Manukau—

Harbourmaster and Pilot
Signalman
Boatman at £8 per month
Lightkeeper at Heads

Auckland—Bean Eock Lightkeeper
Hokianga —Harbourmaster and Pilot and Coast Waiter

2 Boatmen at £0 per month
Kaipara —

Harbourmaster and Pilot and Customs Officer
2 Signalmen (also Lightkeepers)
Engine-driver, Steam-launch, at 10s. per diem
Chief Boatman at £10 per month
1 Boatman at £7 10s. per month

Opunalce —-Signalman
Bangitikei—Acting Signalman
JFoxton—

Harbourmaster and Pilot
Wellington—

Assistant Lightkeeper, Somes Island
Napier Bluff'Lighthouse—Lightkeeper
Wairau—

Signalman
Nelson—

Harbourmaster and Pilot
4 Boatmen at £10 per month ...
Signalman

Riwaka—Lightkeeper
Waitapu —Harbourmaster
GoUingwood—

Lightkeeper
Olcarito—Harbourmaster

1,793
i 200

130
96

120

150

140
144

250
20

120
120
90

25

36

190
9

120
10 36
11

145
12

275
480

39
13

6
14

25
IS

25
10

50

Less contributions from Customs Vote
3,032

24

Lighthouses —
20 Principal Keepers, 3 at £180, 11 at £160, 8 at £150,

4 at £140
36 Assistant Keepers, 7 at £130, 6 at £120, 2 at £110,

11 at £100, 9 at £90, and 1 at £50
Artificer

3,008
17

4,060
3,810

200

8,070
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