## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## ${\bf CLASS\ VI.--CUSTOMS\ AND\ MARINE\ DEPARTMENTS--} continued.$

tem.					1891–92.	
	MARINE AND HARBOURS.					
	1891–92.				£	£
	Total number of off	icers	100			
	SALARIES—			ł		
1	Marine Head Office—					
	Assistant Secretary		•••		400	
	Senior Clerk at £240, Clerk	at £190	•••	•••	430	
	Clerk and Draftsman	and Cum	oron of Olina		150	
		Nautical Adviser, Inspector and Surveyor of Ships, and Examiner of Masters and Mates				
	Marine Engineer (7 months)		•••		$\begin{array}{c c} 350 \\ 463 \end{array}$	
_	HARBOURS-				1,793	
2	Manukau—			-	900	
	Harbourmaster and Pilot Signalman	***	•••	•••	$egin{array}{c c} 200 &   & & \\ 130 &   & & \end{array}$	
	Boatman at £8 per month		•••	•••	96	
	Lightkeeper at Heads	•••	•••		120	
3	Auckland—					
ļ	Bean Rock Lightkeeper	•••	•••		150	
4	Hokianga — Harbourmaster and Pilot and	Coast W	Toiton		140	
	2 Boatmen at £6 per month		aner	:::	144	
5	Kaipara—	•••	•••	•••		
	Harbourmaster and Pilot and		Officer		250	
	2 Signalmen (also Lightkeep	ers)	.:**	•••	20	
	Engine-driver, Steam-launch,		er diem	•••	120	
	Chief Boatman at £10 per m 1 Boatman at £7 10s. per mo		•••	•••	$\frac{120}{90}$	
6	Opunake—	,пы		•••	30	
	Signalman		•••		25	
7	Rangitikei—			1	1	
	Acting Signalman		•••	•••	36	
8	Foxton— Harbourmaster and Pilot		•	-	190	
9	Wellington—	•••	•••		100	
	Assistant Lightkeeper, Some	s Island	•••		120	
10	Napier Bluff Lighthouse—					
	Lightkeeper	• • •	•••		36	
11	Wairau— Signalman			İ	145	
12	Nelson—	***	•••	•••	149	
-44	Harbourmaster and Pilot				275	
Ì	4 Boatmen at £10 per month		•••		480	
	Signalman	•••	•••	•••	39	
13	Riwaka— Lightkeeper				6	
14	Waitapu—	•••	***	•••		
	Harbourmaster		•••		25	
15	Collingwood-—					
10	Lightkeeper		•••		25	
16	Okarito— Harbourmaster				50	
	Transport		•••	• • • •		
	<u>.</u>				3,032	
İ	Less contributions from Customs Vote				24	
				-	2,000	
,,	Lighthouses—				3,008	
17	26 Principal Keepers, 3 at £180, 11 at £160, 8 at £150,					
-	4 at £140				4,060	
	36 Assistant Keepers, 7 at £130, 6 at £120, 2 at £110,					
	11 at £100, 9 at £90, and 1		•••		3,810	
•	Artificer	•••	•••	•••	200	
				-	8,070	
- 1					0,010	